Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market factors,
such as interest rate and foreign currency.

The sensitivity analyses below have been prepared on the basis that the amount of net debt, and the proportion of financial instruments
in foreign currencies are all constant and that derivatives are held to maturity. The sensitivity analysis is intended to illustrate the
sensitivity to changes in market variables on the Company’s financial instruments and show the impact on profit or loss and shareholders’
equity, where applicable.

Interest rate risk
The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s loans with related parties.
The Company currently has all of its borrowings at fixed rates of interest.

The following table summarises the impact on profit before tax for changes in interest rates on the fair value of the loans with
related parties. The analysis is based on the assumption that LIBOR moves 50 basis points, with all other variables held constant.

   Increase/(decrease) in profit before tax
   for the year ended and to

   equity as at
   31 March 31 March

   2014 2013

   £000 £000

50 basis point increase in LIBOR   945 362

50 basis point decrease in LIBOR   (945) (362)

IGas Energy plc Annual report and accounts 2013/14

96

PARENT FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

11 Financial instruments and risk management continued
Foreign currency risk
The Company has transactional currency exposures. Such exposure arises from purchases in currencies other than the UK pounds sterling,
the functional currency of the Company.

The following table summarises the impact on profit before tax for changes in the US dollar/UK pound sterling exchange rate.
The impact on equity is the same as the impact on profit before tax.

The analysis is based on the assumption that the pound moves 10%, with all other variables held constant.